16th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
Paper N° 2969 (Abstract ID)
Registration Code: S-O1464752361
STRENGTH AND DEFORMATION CAPACITY OF SHEAR WALLS
T. A. Tran
(1)
, C. J. Motter

Test
No.
Specimen code hw/lw
t = l
(%)
b
(%)
(V@Mn)/Vn P/(Agf'c) (V@Mn)/(Acv
'
cf )  Vn/(Acv
'
cf )
1 RW-A20-P10-S38
2.0
0.27 3.23 0.80 0.10 3.8 NA
2 RW-A20-P10-S63 0.61 7.11 0.88 0.10 6.3 NA
3 RW-A15-P10-S51
1.5
0.32 3.23 0.80 0.10 5.1 NA
4 RW-A15-P10-S78 0.73 6.06 0.84 0.10 7.8 NA
5 RW-A15-P2.5-S64 0.61 6.06 0.79 0.025 6.4 NA
6 RW-A15-P10-S55 0.73 3.23 0.60 0.10 5.5 NA
7 RW-A10-P15-S60
1.0
0.29 5.01 1.82 0.15 NA 6.0
8 RW-A10-P20-S60 0.29 3.67 1.91 0.20 NA 6.0
Notes: hw/lw is the aspect ratio; t is the horizontal web reinforcement ratio; l is the vertical web reinforcement ratio; b is
the boundary longitudinal reinforcement ratio; (V@Mn)/Vn is the design ratio of the lateral load corresponding to the
nominal moment capacity over the nominal shear strength using the specified compressive strength of concrete and
specified yield strength of reinforcement; P/(Agf

16th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
6
3. Failure Modes
Photographs of the eight wall specimens at failure are presented in Fig. 4. For the walls with moderate shear
stress, i.e., RW-A20-P10-S38 and RW-A15-P10-S51, strength loss was a result of a diagonal tension failure,
initiated by concrete crushing and buckling of wall boundary longitudinal reinforcement. For the wall with an
aspect ratio of 2.0 and high shear stress, i.e. RW-A20-P10-S63, crushing of core concrete at wall boundaries,
together with diagonal compression, led to out-of-plane buckling of boundary longitudinal reinforcement and
some web vertical reinforcement. For the wall with an aspect ratio of 1.5, high shear stress, and axial load of
'1.0 cg fA , i.e. RW-A15-P10-S78, strength loss was caused by large diagonal compression leading to shear sliding
and significant out-of-plane buckling of wall boundary longitudinal reinforcement. For the wall with an aspect
ratio of 1.5 and high shear stress but low axial load (
'025.0 cg fA ), i.e., RW-A15-P2.5-S64, large diagonal
compression and significant shear sliding were observed, followed by in-plane buckling of boundary
longitudinal reinforcement. For both of the walls with an aspect ratio of 1.0, i.e., RW-A10-P15-S60 and RW-
A10-P20-S60, diagonal tension failure occurred. More details on failure modes of test specimens are provided
by Tran and Wallace (2015) [5] and Tran et al. (2015) [6].
Figure 4. Photos of wall specimens at failure
4. Shear Strength and Deformation Capacity